The best of the knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Limited, there are no encumbrances in respect of the above immovable properties/secured assets.
Most Important Terms and Conditions

Minimum bid increment amount is Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) for properties mentioned. The e-bidding would commence and end at the time indicated in Column (G) above.
However, if a bid is received 5 minutes prior to the closing time indicated therein, it would get extended by five minutes every time a bid is offered.